for a period of 5 (five) years w.e.f. March 23, 2025 till March 22, 2030. 

(v) Mr. Rakesh Wadhera reappointed as an Independent Director of the Company for a 

period of 5 (five) years w.e.f. March 23, 2025 till March 22, 2030. 

(vi) The Company has paid fines amounting to ₹ 70,67,020/- (Rupees Seventy Lakh Sixty 
Seven Thousand Twenty) inclusive of applicable taxes to the Exchange for the non-
compliances/delayed compliances in terms of the order of the Delisting Committee of 
the BSE Limited (“Exchange”) dated July 12, 2024 read with the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the Circulars issued